
32� DEPRESSED CENTER DECK 

6� 0� 6� 0� 

JOURNAL SIZE 
BEARING TYPE 

6 1/2 X 12 
ROLLER 

5� 10� 

62� 0�  OVER END SILLS 

86� 0�  OVER ST RIKERS 

KRL 32970 & LNAL 32971 
180 Ton - 32� Depressed Deck Flat Car 

 

Drawing No. A19615 

FOLDABLE 
HAND BRAKE 

61� 0� OVER TRUCK CENTERS 

KRL 32970 & LNAL 32971 

LENGTH OF 
LADING (f t) 

LOAD 
LIMITS (lbs) 

CAR 
NUMBERS 

LIGHT 
WEIGHTS (lbs) 

LOAD 
LIMIT S ( lbs) 

MAXIMUM 
GROSS (lbs) 

WHEEL 
DIAMETER (in) 

SPRING 
TRAVEL (in) 

DECK 
LENGTH (ft-in) 

DECK 
WIDTH (ft-in) 

DECK 
HEIGHT  (ft-in) 

DRAFT 
GEAR 

0 
2 
4 
6 
8 

10 & OVER 

264,500 
285,700 
306,400 
327,200 
348,800 

LOAD LIMIT 

32970-32971 366,000 160,000 526,000 3 11/16� 

36� 

32� 0� 

9� 0� 

2� 7� 

15� EOC 

91� 10 1/2� OVER PULLING FACES 

Red �n Ready 

11� UPPER DECK 

31� APPROX.  DECK HEIGHT @ 50%  CAP. 

LNAL  

5� 10� 6� 0� 
CENTER OF  

GRAVITY - 29� 


